A

1) Date:___May 10, 191983

FORM IV-2
Obver: ’
o ? s
3) API Well No. _ 47 105 1070
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: " State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
UNKNOWN DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DlVlSlON
AT THIS TIME OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X 7
B (If“Gas”,Production ____X ~ / Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep _____/ Shallow ____/)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 680.58" Watershed: _Straight Creek of Tittle Kanawha River
District: _Burning Springs County: _Wirt Quadrangle: 7. 5" Annamoriah
6) WELLOPERATOR_Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co., Ing.DESIGNATEDAGENT _Harry L. Berger, Jr.
Address _360 Madison Ave. Fifth Floor Address 710 Virginia St., E. Arcade
New York, New York 1017 : “Charlestony WaV, 25301 -
2 gg‘YiS]Q(SOWNER \L"Lrg il D. Monroe 12) COAL OPERATOR UNOPERATED
Address Rty 9 Box-i172 Address
Parkersburg, W.V. 26001
Acreage 52 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER_Alfred Davis Name UINKNOWN
Address Monday, W.V. 26152 Address
Acreage 613 Al Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
3 Address : ZIER 20
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARA’_I?I.OIﬁ ON EEQQ‘l{b\y E
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name i o gt
Name _Deo Mace Address L )‘L
Address _Rt. 1 Box 5 MAY 11 1983
Sandridge, W.V. 25274
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X _ / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate
Plug off old formation_____ / Perforate new formation__ / GiL & GAS DIVISION
Other physical change in well (specify) DE BPT. oF Ml N E.',
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _BROWN SHALE Coomasy
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 4850 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: 0 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X /
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILLUP . PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 9 5/8 1S 33# X 300' 300" To Surface Ni‘\'\\
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7 J-55 | 20# X 1820 1820' 100 sks
Production 4 1/2|ERW- [10.5#] X 4850' 250 sks Depths set OQ, A8 REA.
Tubing b\'; Rauls wron
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
[J  Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by regis

ed mail or delivered and to the above
is Permit Applcati o the Depart: f

Signed: 4 23 8 Z
My Commission Expires___May 10, 71989 Its: Designal‘x{d Agent ,/

'OFFICE USE ONLY
i DRILLING PERMIT

e : ; Date Y

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires January 13, 1984 : unless drilling is commenced prosec with due diligence.
Bond: g é Agent: ¢~ Z@ Casing |  Fee

/ / { IO 7 Aﬁ’- strator, Offlce of @il and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File



1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9)
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)

17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

«QOil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or belpw the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

- Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form I'V-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan”, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

..................................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee |
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator____/ owner. ___/lessee __/of the coal under this@4lQBA2H2A4s ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

9 e By

Its




STERLING DRILLING AND PRODUCTION CO., INC.
ARCADE BUILDING
710 VIRGINIA STREET EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

(804) 842-0121

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

Office of 0il and Gas

Charleston, W.V. 25311 Date MAY /0, /148 3
/

SUBJECT: 0il and Gas Well Permit Application

REFERENCE: Extraction Rights L i ()8 W
h) )"} ~\/' P

COMPLIANCE: Code 22-4-1-(C) ‘A

MAY 11 1383

Sterling Drilling and Production Co., Inc. Well Number 74 2
Lease Number ///- (272 Acreage __ 5 2 OiL & GAS DIVISION
Lease Date é,/jr/gz Recording Date 3///51/&3 DEPT. ar MINES
Recorded in Book {éf at Page /59

LESSOR INDEX ON REVERSE SIDE

LOCATION: ByRn/inj6 SPRiuS District of _W/R T~ County

WATERSHED: S7TR H/EHT CREEIR OF LITT¢E KANAWHA RIVER

QUADRANGLE: /, 5~ ANNAMORILAH

AFFIDAVIT

1, HARRY (, BERLER, JR-, , an authorized‘representative of

Sterling Drilling and Production Co., Inc., hereby certify that the above
information is true and that the owner or owners of the minerals underlying
the above described tract will receive minimum one eighth (1/8) royalty
payments from any producing oil and / or gas well drilled thereon under this
contract.

Signed:

Notary:

My Commission-Expires 5// 0//574‘

01/05/2024



LESSOR INDEX

ViIRG/1e D. MOAIROE, ET AL

PaArRCY Wiesogal & ADA ialle SO

01/05/2024



V-9 % DATE 5°6-8% =~
(Rev 8-81) WELL ND. Pl .
o070

Stde of ;ﬁﬁnsi Birgmia  API KO bz é:—
cgzpnr‘lm.nd of cﬁ?mu
" @il und Gas Bivision

QONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

(OO PANY NAME Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co WELL OPERATOR__S_I_QI;L}Eg—DIlllllng_A,Prod |
rddress 360 Madison Ave.- NY, NY 10017 »dadress c/o H.L.Berger - Chars., WY —

Telephone (212) 949-9100 Telephane (304) 342- 0121

LANDOWNER  (Cediie Froe SOTL CONS. DISTRICT Uipe Lawswho SeD

Revegetation to be carried out by Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co Wt)

This plan has been reviewed by / lfﬁ[g Aémzm 492 sD. All corrections

and additions become-a part of this plan: 5-9-£3
(Date) _
; (SCD :Aigent)
. AQCESS ROAD ) ) - . _..._ 1OCARTION
structure  Gulverts : i () ~ Structure Q,' AR Difch - (1)

Spacing - e, e 3-36"
) Page Ref.. Manual Ll B

Page Ref. Manual

Structure Drainage Ditches (B) . Structure Rip-Rap (2)
Spacing___ feadside . Material  Rock 3
Page Ref. Manual R/ : Page Ref. Mamual | 3izes 1T W/IG.
o' | -_«7“3,.‘;5,,\.-9

structure -Cross Ditches - yz (C) Structure o )

: _ : MAY 17T 1983 :
Spacing © Material

' OiL & VIS

Page Ref. Manual - \ Page Ref. Manual DERT GAs EIVNON o

egularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
sh and small timber to be

ALl structwres should be -mspected r
commercial timber is to be cut ad stacked and all bru
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatnent Area 1 ) Treatment Area I1
Lime Tons /acre Lime 2 Tans/acre »
or correct to pH .5 or cortect to pB 6,5
Fertilizer ® 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or ecouivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre Malch Hay 2 Tons/acre
Seedt K‘L 3/ 2o lbs/acre M‘_Qg._/«d_gﬁ-u /5 1bs/acre
,_Qﬂﬁ&diwﬁg - 1bs/acre £ Cleine: 4 lbs/acre :
Plsike Lloser 4 1lbs/acre £y 3t /e lbs/acre |

|
clovers vith the pmpcr% Q?QQZ“' i

*Tnoculate all lecwnacs such as vetch, trefoil and
Jsoore's Well Services, Inc.

Trnoculate with 3X raCU"ﬁcr.aed anyunt.
PL4LN FRIrAFZD BY : s M
_"_’_______{4_————4 i

NOTES: Plecse request landowners '\ ADDRESS”_‘ROUT,E 3& Box ‘30 R
co.zpc"ation to protcct new ) -
Duck, WV 25063 B !

secdling jor one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
nccessarv for comments.

PHONE NO. (304) 36k-5780 =




S e T S ST S et iR AR | Access Road

(REV 8-B1) QUADRANGLE A'ﬂ[‘{‘%_ﬂ_

N —— .
= . ST

I’l
.
) 8 . :
Thectivte B =71 g
‘M‘ 7:/¢ Fu ' ’///
\ @.I g="
llp';n £r 1 |
|

01/05/2024 .




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

ALt

DETAILS QOF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Perforations: Stage One 19 holes 4442' - 4749'
. Stage Two 26 holes 3780' -4326'
""Stage Three 21 holes 2925' - 3639'
- Treatment: Stage One 1000 gal 15% HC1; 1356 MSCF N2; BD 3650#
: : Stage Two 1000 gal 15% HC1: 1379 MSCF N2; BD 3700#
Stage Three 1000 gal 15% HC1; 1396 MSCF N2; BD 2800#
WELL 1OG
) . REMARKS
FORMATION (OLOR HARD CR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indicition of all fresh
! s and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Sandstone and Shale 0 1174 b e e L
Salt Sand 1174 1198
Sandy Shale 1198 1453
Maxon 1453 1560
Shale and Lime, i 1560 1587
Big Lime ' : 1587 1702
Big Injun A ' 1702 1719
Siltstone and Shale: SERE. s 4719 2089
Sunbury Shale ‘ i ;2089 2102
. Berea i 2102 2103
- Sandy Siltstone. ... 4 = 9103 2458
Gordon- ! H 2458 2465
Silty Shale - S 2465 4547 gas show 3450°
Grey Sandy Siltstone W 4547 4567 |
Shale - i " 4567 4847 TD 4847

- .
ST wx$ ¥

s
s SRS
LT

5l
]

']
i * %
A 4 16 4 S5

'

v
-

' il $

T e it 10

i

::; (Attach separate sheets as necessary)

RPN R

StérTing Drilling and Production Co., Inc,

odlolonod

Date:

Well Operator

s

UT/I0Or£ZVZLS

; ol
/ A 22, 9¢%

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
plods "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
JPtql?ﬂd geological record of all formations, including



;‘1’) 3 “ f -:
V=35 E EﬁWE NG Date  11/22/83
(Rev 8-8 Operator's
NOV 2 91983 Stute of 33%9* Birginia Well No. - 792
OIL & GAS DIVISION ; Bepacment of Alines Farm Virgil Monroe
DEPT. of MINES @il ura &5 Bukian o BT N0, - 105 - 1070

WEIL.OPERA’IOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0il  / GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal _/
: (If “Gas " Productlon X / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow X /)

i3 ‘IDU*II‘}[ON_' Elevatlon. 680 58 Wate-rshedStramht Creek of L1tt]e Kanawha River
. District: Burn Spring  County Wirt Quadrangle 7.5' Annamoriah

OOMPANY Sterling Drilling and Prod-uction Co.s ITC.

ADDRESS_710 Va., St, E. Charleston, WW_25301 Caging |Used in | Left %fﬁ“ﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Harry L. Berg'er, Jr. Tubing |Drilling|in well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS /10 Va. St., E., Charleston, WV 25301 Size
SURFACE OWNER Alfred Davis Lt
ADDRESS MunFqu, WV 26152 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Virgil Mo‘:nroe' 19 5/8 320" s -
ADDRESSRt 9, Box 172, Parkersburg, WV 26101 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK D0 ; 1841" 1841' | 140 sx
Mace RADDRESSRt1,Box5, Sandridge,WV 2527 51/2
e L _Lljé 4805 200 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED 6/29/83 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 7/5/83 5 1736
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON d
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR j Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL FERMISSIQ‘I OBTAINED used
N ¢
GEOLOGICAL, TARGET FORMATION - Devonian Shale Depth 4850 feet
' Depth of campleted well 4847 KB feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata @epth: Fresh 60"  feet; salt 1183  feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? NO _
OPEN FLOW DATA Bl | :
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 4749 feet
Gas: Initialopen flog_ ...  Mc£/d Oil: Initial open flow --- Bhl/d
Final open flow ~~ 337 Mcf£/d = Final open flow show  Bb1/d
Tmeofopenflwbetweenmtxala:ﬂfmaltests 8 hours
- Static rock pressure 800- p&g(surface measurement) after 14@)1)‘@5;6203)4& in
(If applicable due to multiple completwn--) _
Secord producing farmation - = - Pay zone depth feet
‘Gas: " Initial open flow - Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between :uut.lal and final tests hours A
Static rock pressure p51g (surface measurement) after hours shut in

Ak 4

sy & Ty A



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/ﬂ7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No / 05 - /; J yﬂ

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

eV

OIL & GAS DIVISION
D&ERT. @f_ MINES

(KIND)

LEFT IN | PACKERS

0 CASING AND USED IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company.
Siz
Address %"béé /,% j / .
/y : '// D 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm 4%/ i %’L/Lﬁ'e
A 13
Well No 7?1 10 Size of
Distric ounty. 8%
% _
65 Depth-sete e
Drilling commenced
é >3 53/16.
Drilling completed.ZL_,ZLTotnl depth % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ______
. % 3 d a
Initial open flow _ /10ths Water in____Inch | Tier® Use Pert. top

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in______Inch

Perf. bottom______

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

iRock pressure lbs, hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

G Heto Mol friudd Comaled o Pkosn s

c;z/{w u%//,wm WW 7/5/5’3 %/%MM

Remarks: ; «f i 5/7’ /7
_bee

e o e o] ¢ 7
£ R ‘ziw;/

il llirg absd -

1«(/




Form 26
2/16/82 : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSﬁﬁy%/2024



oG-11

/b ‘v{/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

'y

JUN

eV

Q
\

OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDEPT. oF MINES

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i

Well No

d ’ /
Distric unty_m

Drilling commenced

Drilling eompleted,ZéZQToml depth-..- ===

Date shot.

Initial open flow.

Depth of shot.

/10ths Water in__Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in_____ Inch

Volume

iRock pressure

Size

16 Kind of Packer________
13

10 Size of

8Ys

65 Depthoset-- -
53/16

3 Perf. top.

2 Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Pert. top

Perf. bottom.c

Qil

Fresh water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
1 NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Namesw

Remarks: J /

Pt




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSbE,i:76%/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

m OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

T T ’:".T}h 5
] } ‘i:?‘\' “a g
A=
A0

JUL -6 1983

L a0V
F«’w
X
\
»

OiL & GAS DiVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. or MINES

Permit No. Zé’g;\/(’7ﬁ

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
? ~ TUBING DRILLING WELL !
Company w(? &@ I
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_____
Farm___ U Deortsge
13
Well No 7 7"2 10 Sizeof
mstricM_MCoumy Lt 81,
; 63 Depth set
Drilling commenced é’ 02 7 - y\?
53/186
Drilling ¢ leted Total depth_____
rilling comple o ep 3 Pét fop
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 Perf, bottom....____
ogio 1 d ..
Initial open flow /10ths Water in___Inch kibwers Uss Pert. top
Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____ _Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

OiL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh wauter feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names b/,ét/tz (?

Remarks:

b-Rg- 85

(¥ ey “ZFoad0512024

DISTRICTY wm 1 scmmmeee-



Form 46

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oli. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY. — ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer , Location

are = < 2o

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z¢€ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
T )

e R R A R R, T T R R A A mm“w

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DIETRICY WELL INSPECTO®

01/05/2024



V STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

b' DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/ OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

Oil & GAS DIVIsiny

DEPT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No La;- /076 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

" CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
ING DRILLING WELL
Contny S)Zgﬁ’,f[//j/ﬂ TUB L
Size

Address

_— V 47 ) 4//?0 » 16 Kind of Packer________
13

Well No )?z 10 Size of

pistrict ILRNNE S RN uney_ W A7 8%

Drilling commenced____é ) 'Z 9~ 7’; o P
53/16.
Drilling completed_________ Total depth____ g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom_____
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow——_________ /10ths Water in_____Inch
Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merec. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

YRy #5

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

320" o 9" cooy " )26 s, prowit | 6-39- 53

R -y Lot lats..

—
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weli No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

01/05/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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S SRR Y

Y
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Obverse /\/
1-84 : %
. ) 2 @E VEm
#tate of Hest Birginia 6e7 2 - 1964

Bepartment of Mines OIL &
@il and Gas Bivision BE' GAS Division

Charleston 25305 lor MlNEs
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
COMPANY _Sterling Drilling & Production Co. PERMIT NO _ 105-1070 (5-8'3)
710 Virginia Street, East FARM & WELL NO Monroe #792
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 DIST. & COUNTY Burning Spg./Wirt
: IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work 2o
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling _ °

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
£ 15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
<iz/ 15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght

15.05 Cement Type o, F e &
23.02  Maintained Access Roads e v __
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste &
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits £ | ri
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Vv

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines | 4B
16.01 Well Records on Site

16.02 Well Records Filed 3 e £
7.05 Identification Markings 2 o

I HAVE INSPE¢TED'THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED %7411// %{’ W
DATE 7,/ Z ‘/,/ £ {

Your well record was received and reclamation iequirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.
| 7L+

. Administrator-0il & Gas Division
TMS/chm : November 8, 1984
DATE

01/05/2024
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APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

(Use the coces found on the front
of this form.)

1.0 AP| well numper: |
(If not 2ssigneq, leave blank. 14 digirs.) | 47- 105 = 1070 -
20 Type of ceterminaucn being sougnt:
107 2

Sectian of NGPA

Category Coge

3.0 Deptn of the ceecest complietion

or 107 in 2.0 acove.)

locmion: (Only neeced if secrions 103

14

4847

4.0 Name, socress and coce numoer of

i Oate Receiveq py FElC

304-342-0121

|
+
I 5 ¥ . 2
200licant: (35 letters per line | _Sterling Drilling and Production Co. Inc. 018084
mesximum. If coce numper not | Name 3 ‘ S $ Seller Cacs
availsble, leave Blank.) I 710 Virginia St. East, Arcade Building
ll Street
| Charleston,. HV 25301
. | Ciry Stare Zo Coce
5.0 Location of tnis wetl: [Complers (a) ,’
or (bl.] I Burning Springs District
(a) For onshore wells : Fietd Name '
(35 letrers maximum for fieid - | Wirt
nsme.) |  Country i State |1V -
(B) For OCS wetls: |
|
: Arsa Name Block Numper
|
’ Dste of Leasa:
| T R e T A
| Mo. Dav Yr. OCS Lisse Numoer
le; Name ang icentification numper |
of this wetl: (35 letrers and digits I MOnY‘OE #792
maximum.,) !
{al It 08 4 or §5in 2.0 a0ove, narme ]
of the ressrvoir: (35 lerrers |
msximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and cooe numper of the ;
purchasar. (35 letrers and digits I
meximum. If cocds numser not | UNDEDICATED
Iveiiabie, lesve Nank.) | Name > Suver Csce
(5) Cate of the contrace: . :
| ol -l 8- ]
| Ma. Cav
[ (e} Sumatea total annual procucoon ;
from the weil: 1 10 Million Cutnc Segt
1
|
I (ei All Otner
. T J
! (3} Bass Price (bl Tax Prices {Indicate [ - Ot.z' i
] (b} ang’ (¢}
1 (+) or (-).] |
7.0 Csntract onice: i
(As of filing care. Comolete 1o 3 | SIMMBTUY ) 66 6 ’
cecimel Otaces.) ! e e e ST = S s — — 0 e —— — ’ — e ———
{80 Maximum lswrul rate: |
(As of filing cats. Comotere 10 3 I'siMMBTU 5 66 6 '
ceamal claces.) l R T ! — s . e — s e l —— ¥ i
’9.0 Person responsiote for tris acolication: "
1 _Harry L. Berger, Jr. Desianated Agent
| Acency Use Oniy j I Name Titie e
[Cate Fecs - R0 SN, éé«q ol é@
ate A 'MNW 29:798 , | . G2 01/05/2024
3 | ] Signature /
7 1 November 22, 1983
: |
] |

|
|
|

YTV ™ o g 289" 5

Oare Aooricztion 15 Compieren



US. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Form Apg:l"cved
Fecerai Energy Regulatory Commigion ’ OMB Na. 12020028
Wasnington, D.C. 20426 (Expires 12/31/84)

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS =T e =
Complete this form if you are appiying for price dassification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA.

~ Completa each aopropriate item on the raverss side of this page. The code numbers usad in items 4 and 6 can be obwined
from the Buver/Seiler Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contrace, identify the additional information in the:
space beiow. Also enter any additional remasrks in the space below. The data reported on this form are not consigered to be
confidendal and wiil not be Teated as such.

" Submit the complered application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501.
If there are any questions, cail (202) 357-8535. .

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS
Use the ccdes in the tbie beiow for type of determination in fterm 2.

! SarTion of Category Description
| NGPA . Cooe
fal (5} (ed
g 1 New OCS lease
S 2 New onshora weil (2.5 mila te<t)
102 3 New onsncra weil (1000 fest deeer test)
102 4 iiew onshore resarvaoir |
102 | g New reservoir on oid OCS !=ass |
103 ] - | Naw onsnore croguction weil |
107 | a | _C2eo (more tnan 15.000.fest) hich-=st s
107 | 1 | CGas produced from cecoressured brine
107 | 2 | Cas produced from ccal sesms
107 | 3 | Gas procuced from Devonian shaie
107 | 5 | Producrion ennancement cas
107 | S i New tight formation cas =
107 | 7 |_Recomoierion ticht formation cas '
108 | 0 Strioper wail |
1C8 i 1 Stricoer wetl — <easonaily affectad
108 | 2 |_Stricoer weil — enhanced recovery
__ 108 | 3 | Stricoer weil — temoorarv oressurs buildup
108 i 4 | Stripoer weil — protest procedure : |
TI2r IN2 aporcoriate information resarding other Purchasers/Comtraces. |
Contract Dare § =
'r (Mo, Ds, Yrj Purchesar Buyer Coce
5 fa) 1} le)
l__ . |
5 |
il % |
| l | !
| I
; i |
marks:

01/05/2024

-121 (8-82)

et o e e o



DATE: FE

BUYER-SELLER CODE

B 81984

PARTICIPANTS:

WELL OPERATOR: SiE_LLn_g___D_LJL_nﬁ_MA._&athmLC.b:Rc "

-0l 084

FIRST PURCHASER: Undedicoted =
OTHER:
Vevu,
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER APPROVED
4 >51129.101-105:1017 0
Use Above File Number on all Communications = FEB 22 ]984
Relating to Determination of this Well b
E.h
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT ISJETSaLNu“ d
ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 ./ Items not completed - Line No. —
2. 1IV-1 Agent / quw_.lp Beva ec I
4 7 7
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit
4. IV-6 Well PlatJ
5. 1IV-35 Well Record 4/ Drilling / Deepening —
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only = Was 0il Produced? — Ratio
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production — years
8. IV-40 90 day Production = Days off line:
9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 -(:::1 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? ll Affidavit Signed z
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations o
Gas Analyses .
(5) Date commenced: g; ’2 2- 23 Date completed 2' 5’ Z S Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 4 7 4 9
(5) Production Formation: Devon\‘Q“ SAA/-G’
(5) Final Open Flow: .337/6{C,F o
(5) After Frac. R. P. 700‘# | 4y }-m_s B
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: .
e —
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Repor:
(5) 0il Production: = From Completion Report s
10-17 Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done A)J O
10-17. 1s affidavit signed? ,/ Notarized? ,/

Does official well record with the Depa

Additional information

Was Determination Objected rto

rtment confirm the submitted information?

01/0572024

Does computer program confirm?

By Whom?

5



FORM 1V-LE8WC STATE 2F WEST VIRGCINIA “sre  November 22, . :< 83

PR (0} CAS DIVIE
§ DEPARTMENT OF ~INES. OIL ANT CA WIEen SOesAI ST S
. ) “eii'ti " Monroe #792

S T, B |

State County Fermit

STATE APPLICATION FOR SELL €Lo88 5l

Previous File No.

(If Applicabie)

WELL OFPERATOR Ster] irig Dri]]ing and Proggc.:f.'?g@.zs:'c:;;\jgn AGENT Harr_y L. Berger, Jr. ]
aporess /10 Virginia St., Ei“_st - ADDRESS Sterling Drilling & Production Co., Inc.
Charleston, WV 25301 ; Arcade Building, Charleston, WV. 25301

Cas Purchase Ccntract No. . and Darte

. (Month, day zanc vear)
Meter Chart Code

Na=e of First Purchaser . UNDEDICATED
(Streer or P. 0. box)
(City) (State) «ZZp Coce)
FERC Seller Code 018084 FERC Buyer Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGKT:
T 107 o
C:] (1) 1Initial determination (See FERC Form 121}.) Taeraen o1 ICPA Tatlegory Code

1" ] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

L] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Harry L. Berger, Jr. Agent

Kamg APrint) Title
)Z’QMM 4.50@4/:,
7/

7
Sighature /

§Lgr_}iqg Drilling & Production Co., Inc.
treet or P. 0. Bex -
5 Arcade Bldg., Charleston, WV 25301

City Stare (Zip Code)
(304 342-0121

Area Phone Rumber

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(A1l of the above to be complered by the Operator/Applicant)
-'.‘---_----_-__----_---------: -------------------------------------------------------------------------- r--
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy tc be returned to Operator/Applicant and
pqrchaser. if known).

. @ The Department of Mines has received a request,Cj for certificarion of the above descrirec
well as peeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Acr of 197k, )
(NGPA) lor for determinatipn that increased product2on is the result of enhanced Tecovery technolog:
ynder Section 108 of (NGPA); [ | or for determination of & sezsonzlly affected well under Section 105 of (NGiw ..

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of .19 | ar
the office of the 0il and Cas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may
be heard. there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed. ‘

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of informarion submitred indicates the well ] is. ] is not
entitled to certificarion as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
snd any sdditional evidence will be rmade ar the rime appointed for a public hezring or as soon therezfrer
a2s the marter may be heard.

Unless objecrions are timelv filed or a Trequest for z hearing is made within fifreen (15)
cays. a hearing will not be heild €xcept on ex parre motion of the department and the marter will
80 to cerermination. -

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMEINT GF MINES

S~
A : - — %
By il P L W
- T —ollosreu24

Date -eceivec by )5,
Jurisdiczional Agencw Title:




APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT

Operator: .57‘0/,,/4 Dr///u] ﬁM/;}m/u()/M (e T Agent; 4/ /. 5(;41/
r 7 > o1 .

Type Determination Being sought - 107_(Devohian Shale)

. 3 T #
API Well No.: 47- /65— /070 Well Name: _Jlwwe 772

West Virginia Office of 0il and Gas - County:

References: SJA File No.

Vol. ~ Page - Line

——

I. NOTE: A Gamma Ray Log has been marked with the (a) Shale Base
- Line, (b) a line representing 0.7 x (Shale Base Line),
(c) intervals with Gamma Ray units less than 0.7 x (Shale
Base Line) and that log is included with this analysis.

II. Gamma Ray elevation indices:
' A. Shale Base Line (API Units)

1. GR Value at Base Line = /0 * API Units
2. Remarks: .

| WP | scak s & —= 00wtk

B. Gamma Ray Log Value at 0.7 x Value at Base Line

1. GR Value = /4O * API Units
2. Calculation: 0.7 (GR Value at Base Line)
) ' 0.7 (_/60 *) = (/z. API Units

III. Intervals with GR index less than 0.7 x (Value at Base Line):

Interval ' Thickness . Feet of less than*
of Interval 0.7 (Shale Base Line)
From#** To*** Feet Feet
! /
2106 47
p. 3
!

Total Devonial Interval 2741

Total Less Than 0.7 (Shale Base) ;E§'/

% Less Than 0.7 (Shale Base Line) = ,009 x 100 =0.9 y 4

_—
_

01/05/2024




FORM lv—sswc SLlALLE Ul Whoa Vanvainass S R A = B . B S o
(12-78)
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS D1VISION Operator's
well No. Monroe #792

API Well No.

47 - 105 - 1070
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE
NGPA Section 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Harry L. Berger, Jr.

ADDRESS Arcade Building; 710 Virginia St., E
Charleston, WV 25301

LOCATION Elevation _ 680.58
WELL OPERATOR Sterling Drilling and Production WatershedStraight Ck of L. Kanawha River

6. gy; ?urn SPr. « Countywirt Quad. 7.5’
Annamoriah

ADDRESS 710 Virginia St., East

Charleston, WV 25301 Gas Purchase
Contract No.

GAS PURCHASER UNDEDICATED
Meter Chart Code
ADDRESS —_—
Date of Contract
% * & * 5 * * 5
Date surface drilling began: 6/29/83

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

Bottom Hole Pressure. PSIA —- Pf = Pwe w6

t = 60 4 (0.0075 x 487 ) +459.67 = SS57 . X -= 1 5 55 7) =,0000337

53.34

Pf = EEOO x 2.7183 L0000357 X 422! X ,/0?0 X //0//) = _/‘400 PSIA
' ; AFFIDAVIT

1 Harry L. Berger, Jr. , having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log
described in subparagraph (3) (1) or (3)(i1) (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the
report described in subparagraph (3)(i1) (B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well

qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well.
L G e

A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF anm’)éw , TO-WIT:

I, @WJ 77/ W‘C , a Notary Public in and for the state and county
{ '] . /

aforesaid, do certify that Harry L. Berger, Jr, , whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the ZZ day of W\//;/ 5 1957 , has
acknowledged the same before we, in my county aforesaid. 01/05/2024

Given under my hand and official seal this ZZQZ day of ;ZOVOP¢£’1/ s 198:3 s
My term of office expires on the Zﬂ day~of 5 192?? &

Vo
o] Db

Notary Pub¥ic

(NOTARIAL SEAL)




Loren B. Howley
Attorney

P.O. Box 580
Grantsville, WV 26147

)

May 10, 1984
MAY 1 < 1984

_ OIL & GAS DIVISION
Mr. Harry L. Berger, Jr. INES
Sterling Drilling and Production Co. DEPT. OF M -
710 Virginia Street, E. Arcade -
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Re: Sterling Well No. 792
Lease No. 111-022
API No. 47-105-1070
Alfred Davis Surface Property
Straight Creek of Little Kanawha
River, Burning Springs District,
Wirt County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Berger:

Sterling Drilling and Production Company has been
a visible and active presence in this part of West Vlrglnla
for the last couple of years. I am well aware that it
prides itself on its reputation as a responsible driller.
It is hard to reconcile this reputation with the experience
of Mr. Alfred Davis, a surface owner in Munday, on the Wirt
County/Calhoun County boundary in Wirt County, West Virginia.

In late June, 1983, Sterling drilled two wells on
Mr. Davis' property. Neither of these wells have been
reclaimed yet. In the process of drilling these wells,
Sterling destroyed the low water crossing which provides
vehicular access to Mr. Davis' home. Although Sterling built
a footbridge across the creek, Mr. Davis has lost the ability
to drive to and from his home. Sterling also built a road
around a hill, in a pasture, to Well No. 791; this road has
divided the pasture and prevented access between various
portions of it. The road has not been reclaimed either.
Finally, Sterling built a pipeline between two wells, connected
to a.main pipeline to an adjacent tract of land, none of which
has been reclaimed.

Mr. Davis has suffered property damage, annoyance
and inconvenience as a result of Sterling's activities, and
failure to reclaim, on his property. Sterling's actions are
a clear violation of its common law duty to complete a well
within a reasonable length of time, and its statutory duty
to reclaim the wells within six months. Also, Mr. Davis has

01/05/2024




01/05/2024



a claim for damages, pursuant to West Virginia Code Chapter
22 Article 4C.

Ed Hazelrigg, a landman for Sterling, has told
Mr. Davis that Sterling "will get to it", but Mr. Davis has
yet to see any reclamation on his property. Mr. Davis
requests that Sterling build a subterranean or regular bridge
for vehicular use across the creek to his home, immediately
reclaim the two well sites on his property and the road
across his pasture, and fertilize, seed and mulch the pipe-
lines across his property.

Please give this matter your immediate attention.
Your prompt response to Mr. Davis' concerns would save both
Mr. Davis and your company further expense and aggravation.

If you have any questions regarding these matters,
do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Loen B, Hewley

Loren B. Howley
LBH:da

cc: Sterling Drilling & Production Co.
360 Madison Ave., Fifth Floor
New York, New York 10017

Alfred Davis
Rt. 1 Box 42
Munday, WV 26152

//ﬂr. Ted Streit, Administrator
Division of 0il and Gas
WV Department of Mines
1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Deo Mace
0Oil and Gas Inspector
Rt. 1 Box 5

~ Sand Ridge, WV 25274

01/05/2024
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A 7. LATITUDE 39°00°
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W.S.BELT : e < Do o &g @ _l. LOCATION 2
\ = "~ o © w G
° ® =
R.0.AT CALL OF STK—"§ 3 f%a 77 / N - 5
\ ' i w L 1 </ O.M.BELT =
\.|PROPOSED LOCATI : : -
¥
S14°E-1452 DEED ——} - °
\ S$2 e
a———. —
ZVIRGIL D. MONROE , el C—LYNN AT CALL C.0.
% i -~ \ ae-oEED
2 ET. AL. 0T
(8] —
= il o / a
z ) l — ————
2 c-3428 3 el
] / . /
. =
7/ / < /
w l04{ = z "'PN\
D7E. MONROE A
7 N\
y
®C°368 \Y)
N.B.H-19,P6.7I j
FlLENO 1117022 NO. 2 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Marre — DO8A THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE ___1"21000" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

ACCURACY 1.200 LATIONS ISSUED AN

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES
ELEVATION U.S.6.S. DATA FORK (SIGNED)

RESCRIBED BY JHE DEPART-

OF RD.SHOWN EL.684° HARRY L BERGER. JR LL 248
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _APRIL 8 L1983
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'SWELLNO 798
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO
FORM IV 6 47 — JoS — /o070
878 = STATE COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE OiL ___ GAS_X 'IQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS.”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE —_ DEEP___ SHALLOW X __
LOCAT .t EvATION 680.88°  waTER SHED STRAIGHT CREEK OF LITTLE KANAWHA RIVER
DISTRICT _BURNING SPRIN6S ~~ COUNTY _WIRT
QUADRANGLE 7 _1/2' ANNAMORIAH (ARNOLDSBURG N.W.)
SURFACE OWNER _ALFRED DAVIS ’ ACREAGE _61 3/4

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER VIRGIL D. MONROE, ET. AL. LEASE ACREAGE___@%O%%_M OF
LEASE NO_III-022

PROPOSED WORK  DRILL X CONVERT _ DRILL DEEPER __ REDRILL_ FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE — PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION — PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION — OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON — CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — #
TARGET FORMATION BROWN SHALE esTiIMaTED DEPTH 850 "
OPERATOR _STERLING DRILLING & PRODUCTION CO INC.  AGENT_HARRY L. BERGER
ADDRESS 360 MADISON AVE. - 5TH FLOOR ADDRESS 710 VIRGINIA ST. E.
NEW YORK. N.Y. 10017 CHARLESTON WV 2530l

cemn’

15 LONG|TUDE 81°10"

AN aAn

NIl N

H

TOHALL  f—






